

r

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23254-23257/2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VETCARE ORGANIC PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Aaray Lingaiah, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties have to take appropriate steps in view of the development
i.e., change in the name of the respondent.
Respondent may file counter affidavit before 6.11.2012.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd