

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23254-23257/2012
(From the final judgment and order dated 8.4.2011 in CMA No. 3727/2004,
WP No. 21054/2001 and WP No. 12403/1998 and CMP No. 20013/2004 of the
High Court of Madras)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VETCARE ORGANIC PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, S.G.
 Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Atul Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Bhargav, Adv.
 Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of the Revenue, a copy of the
counter affidavit has not been supplied. Let the needful be
done within a week. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be
filed within four weeks thereafter.

List thereafter.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|