

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.23254-23257/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in CMA No.3727/ 2004, WP No.21054/2001 and WP No.12403/ 1998 and CMP No.20013/ 2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VETCARE ORGANIC PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:15/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radha Krishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao,Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh,Adv.
For Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, the matter is adjourned for two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER