

SECTION - III  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 23254-23257 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5-8  
(Application for amendment of cause title)

Commissioner of Customs , Chennai, Etc.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s Vetcare Organic Pvt. Ltd.  
.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th May, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-  
"List in the 3rd week of July, 2013 along with the papers of SLP (C) No.19215 of 2010."

It is submitted that the paper books of the SLP (C ) No. 19215 of 2010 have been weeded out of after due preservation. The original part 1 file (available papers) of the said SLP is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1.Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,  
Central Agency Section  
2.Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate,  
B-6/10, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR