

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23254-23257/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2011 in CMA No. 3727 of 2004, WP No.12403/1998,WP No.21054/2001,CMP No.20013/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VETCARE ORGANIC PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Napul Diwan, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Rao Adv. for
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

I.A. Nos.5-8 of 2013 for permission to amend the cause-title of SLP are granted.

Delay condoned.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. Question of law is kept open.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|